

# **Market Announcement**

24 March 2022

# Sprintex Limited (ASX:SIX) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Sprintex Limited ('SIX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SIX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 29 March 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

#### Vanessa Nevjestic

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Sprintex Limited
ABN: 38 106 337 599

**ASX: SIX** 

24 March 2022

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au, Vanessa.Nevjestic@asx.com.au

Attention: Vanessa Nevjestic

Dear Vanessa,

#### REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Sprintex Limited ("Sprintex" or the "Company") requests an immediate trading halt of its securities, pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, prior to the commencement of trading on Friday 25 March 2022 until commencement of trading on Tuesday 29 March 2022.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The Company requests a Trading Halt pending an application to the Court by the Company regarding rectification of a technical compliance issue. The Company is examining whether a cleansing prospectus should be issued or whether in the circumstances it should seek an order from the Court in relation to lodging a cleansing prospectus for shares issued on 9 February 2022.
- 2. The trading halt will operate until the announcement is made or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 29 March 2022, whichever occurs sooner.
- 3. Sprintex is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 4. Sprintex is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully,

Michael van Uffelen CFO and Company Secretary

Unit 2 / 63 Furniss Road, Darch WA 6065

Phone: +61 8 9262 7277 Email: admin@sprintex.com.au URL: www.sprintex.com.au